
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

IN-HAND CLASSES 

Judge: Mrs D. Davy 

Class 1  Foal 

3 Miss Emilina Hagdahl. EMIDAHL'S ALAKAZAM . b. 2024 s. Coedywern Norton  d. 
Ostergardens Fiddie Lee . Breeder: Emilina Hagdahl . Owner: Miss Emilina Hagdahl.  . Foal is 5 
weeks old. 

15 Mrs Gemma Parry. SWEETWORTHY KING. b. 2024 s. Burrewelle Revel 493/002 d. 
Hawkwell Clementine 12/292. Breeder: Mr L & Mrs G Parry. Owner: Mr L & Mrs G Parry.  

 

Class 2  Yearling; colt, filly or gelding 

16 Mrs Gemma Parry. WITHYPOOLE FOXGLOVE MADAME. b. 2023 s. Knightoncombe Royal 
H8/173 d. Withypoole Foxglove Lass 23/417. Breeder: Messrs J.w.j. Milton. Owner: Mr L & Mrs G 
Parry.  

 

Class 3  2 year old; colt, filly or gelding 

17 Mrs Gemma Parry. SWEETWORTHY MR. PICKLES. b. 2022 s. Tawbitts Donald  H17/127 
d. Hawkwell Barley  12/248. Breeder: Mr L & Mrs G Parry. Owner: Mr L & Mrs G Parry.  

 

Class 4  3 year old; colt, filly or gelding 

11 Miss Alice Evans. BUTTONDOWN ULTRA SMART. b. 2021 s. Dunkery Wigeon d. 
Buttondown Isobel. Breeder: Maureen Richardson. Owner: Miss Alice Evans.  

 

Class 5  Junior Gelding; 4-7 years 

19 Mrs Faye Davies. WITHYPOOLE ANSTEY DUKE. b. 2018 s. Knightoncombe Royal d. 
Withypoole Marina's Jewel. Breeder: Messrs J.w.j Milton. Owner: Mrs Faye Davies.  

 

Class 6  Senior Gelding; 8 years and over 
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5 Mrs Verity Goss. ANCHOR BROWN ALE. b. 2006 s. Shandyman Ii (10/105) d. Riesling 
(A/246-A). Breeder: Mr Dl & Mrs E Wallace. Owner: Mrs Verity Goss.  

12 Miss Elizabeth Gammond. CHOLDERTON BRAMBLE. b. 1997 s. Domitian d. Bracken 
Yaffle. Breeder: X. Owner: Miss Elizabeth Gammond.  

13 Dr Esmée Hanna. COEDYWERN TEGID. b. 2015 s. Spidean Nan Clach d. Coedywern 
Hareball. Breeder: Mr And Mrs Thomas. Owner: Dr Esmée Hanna.  

 

Class 7  Junior Mare; 4-7 years 

4 Mrs Joanne Newton. BEINNLIATH TRAVELLIN'BAND. b. 2017 s. Cosmic Sharatan d. 
Coedywern Lucerne. Breeder: F Dickson. Owner: Mrs Joanne Newton.  

 

Class 8  Senior Mare; 8 years and over 

1 Miss Emilina Hagdahl. OSTERGARDENS FIDDIE LEE . b. 2013 s. Apple's Tip Top  d. 
Bisquie . Breeder: B Persson . Owner: Miss Emilina Hagdahl.  

2 Miss Emilina Hagdahl. FARLEYWATER TANANA . b. 2016 s. Hawkwell Versuvius  d. 
Silver. Breeder: Mrs South. Owner: Miss Emilina Hagdahl.  

9 Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown. DUNSMORE GLENMORANGIE. b. 2002 s. Winged Bowman d. 
Dunsmore Chaffinch. Breeder: Mr & Mrs Hill. Owner: Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown.  

14 Miss Isabella Jackson. MABYN. b. 2011 s. Dunkery Tawny Owl d. Megan. Breeder: Mr & 
Mrs C Luckhurst. Owner: Mr & Mrs Christopher & Diana Luckhurst.  

26 Mrs Johanna Björling Nyqvist. OLYMPUS PENNY . b. 2016 s. Coedywern Norton  d. Helly 
. Breeder: Johanna Björling Nyqvist . Owner: Mrs Johanna Björling Nyqvist.  

33 Miss Jody Wheeler. JAZZ. b. 2007 s. Flying Buttress d. Cuckolds Jemima. Breeder: Mr And 
Mrs Poulter. Owner: Miss Jody Wheeler.  

 

Class 9  Stallion; 4 years and over 

No Entries 

 

Class 10  Veteran; stallion, mare or gelding, `15 years and over 

5 Mrs Verity Goss. ANCHOR BROWN ALE. b. 2006 s. Shandyman Ii (10/105) d. Riesling 
(A/246-A). Breeder: Mr Dl & Mrs E Wallace. Owner: Mrs Verity Goss.  

9 Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown. DUNSMORE GLENMORANGIE. b. 2002 s. Winged Bowman d. 
Dunsmore Chaffinch. Breeder: Mr & Mrs Hill. Owner: Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown.  

12 Miss Elizabeth Gammond. CHOLDERTON BRAMBLE. b. 1997 s. Domitian d. Bracken 
Yaffle. Breeder: X. Owner: Miss Elizabeth Gammond.  

21 Mr Callum Phillips. KEBROYD DESDEMONA. b. 2003 s. Ancus d. Knightoncombe Birche 
Mocha. Breeder: I And J Graham. Owner: Miss Sheena Clifford.  

28 Owner Jenny Hougthon. APPLE GOBLIN. b. 1996 s. Apple Basket Re 4 d. Greenlease 
Cameo Re 9. Breeder: Louise Rundell. Owner: Owner Jenny Hougthon.  



33 Miss Jody Wheeler. JAZZ. b. 2007 s. Flying Buttress d. Cuckolds Jemima. Breeder: Mr And 
Mrs Poulter. Owner: Miss Jody Wheeler.  

 

 

FUN CLASSES 

Judge: Mr P. Davy 

Class 11  Young Handler; handler 16 years and under 

10 Master Christopher Farley-Brown. DUNSMORE GLENMORANGIE. b. 2002 s. Winged 
Bowman d. Dunsmore Chaffinch. Breeder: Mr & Mrs Hill. Owner: Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown.  

14 Miss Isabella Jackson. MABYN. b. 2011 s. Dunkery Tawny Owl d. Megan. Breeder: Mr & 
Mrs C Luckhurst. Owner: Mr & Mrs Christopher & Diana Luckhurst.  

21 Mr Callum Phillips. KEBROYD DESDEMONA. b. 2003 s. Ancus d. Knightoncombe Birche 
Mocha. Breeder: I And J Graham. Owner: Miss Sheena Clifford.  

 

Class 12  Best Trick 

No Entries 

 

Class 13  Family Pony 

10 Master Christopher Farley-Brown. DUNSMORE GLENMORANGIE. b. 2002 s. Winged 
Bowman d. Dunsmore Chaffinch. Breeder: Mr & Mrs Hill. Owner: Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown.  

 

Class 14  Fancy Dress 

13 Dr Esmée Hanna. COEDYWERN TEGID. b. 2015 s. Spidean Nan Clach d. Coedywern 
Hareball. Breeder: Mr And Mrs Thomas. Owner: Dr Esmée Hanna.  

14 Miss Isabella Jackson. MABYN. b. 2011 s. Dunkery Tawny Owl d. Megan. Breeder: Mr & 
Mrs C Luckhurst. Owner: Mr & Mrs Christopher & Diana Luckhurst.  

20 Mrs Heather Ireland. BOSWARTHAN JETHRO. b. 2012 s. Dunkery Tawny Owl d. 
Tippbarlake Jessie. Breeder: Stuart Nicholls. Owner: Mrs Heather Ireland.  

22 Miss Emily Phillips. KEBROYD DESDEMONA. b. 2003 s. Ancus d. Knightoncombe Birche 
Mocha. Breeder: I And J Graham. Owner: Miss Sheena Clifford.  

27 Miss Pamela Duncan. WITHYPOOLE MAID'S JOY. b. 2015 s. Knightoncombe Royal d. 
Maid Marion. Breeder: Messers J.w.j Milton. Owner: Miss Pamela Duncan.  

 

 

RIDDEN CLASSES 

Judge: Mrs D. Davy 

Class 15  Leading Rein 

No Entries 



 

Class 16  Junior Ridden 

7 Mrs Kate Wishart. ACHRAY (ARCHIE) 491/002. b. 2011 s. Scorraig (21/37) d. Burrowhill 
Verity (400/6). Breeder: Ms L Gardner. Owner: Mrs Kate Wishart.  

10 Master Christopher Farley-Brown. DUNSMORE GLENMORANGIE. b. 2002 s. Winged 
Bowman d. Dunsmore Chaffinch. Breeder: Mr & Mrs Hill. Owner: Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown.  

14 Miss Isabella Jackson. MABYN. b. 2011 s. Dunkery Tawny Owl d. Megan. Breeder: Mr & 
Mrs C Luckhurst. Owner: Mr & Mrs Christopher & Diana Luckhurst.  

 

Class 17  Novice Ridden 

4 Mrs Joanne Newton. BEINNLIATH TRAVELLIN'BAND. b. 2017 s. Cosmic Sharatan d. 
Coedywern Lucerne. Breeder: F Dickson. Owner: Mrs Joanne Newton.  

 

Class 18  Open Ridden 

8 Miss Davinia Johnson. STOWBROOK RED KITE. b. 2009 s. Blackthorn Sea Poacher d. 
Stowbrook Jenny Wren. Breeder: Mrs J Webb. Owner: Miss Davinia Johnson.  

9 Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown. DUNSMORE GLENMORANGIE. b. 2002 s. Winged Bowman d. 
Dunsmore Chaffinch. Breeder: Mr & Mrs Hill. Owner: Dr Rebecca Farley-Brown.  

18 Mrs Sarah Johnson. WITHYPOOLE MASTER CRICKY. b. 2015 s. Prince Harry Ii d. Cricky 
Lady. Breeder: Messrs J W J Milton. Owner: Mrs Sarah Johnson.  

32 Miss Jody Wheeler. ANCHOR LOVE STORY. b. 2016 s. Barhill Danny d. Tonic. Breeder: 
The Wallace Family. Owner: Miss Jody Wheeler.  
 

 

WORKING HUNTER PONY CLASSES 

Judge: Mrs D. Davy 

Class 19  Working Hunter Pony: 30-40cm 

18 Mrs Sarah Johnson. WITHYPOOLE MASTER CRICKY. b. 2015 s. Prince Harry Ii d. Cricky 
Lady. Breeder: Messrs J W J Milton. Owner: Mrs Sarah Johnson.  

 

Class 20  Working Hunter Pony: 50-60cm 

6 Miss Eleanor Lunn. ANCHOR BUCKTHORN. b. 2006 s. Lime Juice d. Jacaranda. Breeder: 
Mr D L And Mrs E Wallace. Owner: Miss Eleanor Lunn.  

7 Mrs Kate Wishart. ACHRAY (ARCHIE) 491/002. b. 2011 s. Scorraig (21/37) d. Burrowhill 
Verity (400/6). Breeder: Ms L Gardner. Owner: Mrs Kate Wishart.  

 

Class 21  Working Hunter Pony:  Over 65cm. 

8 Miss Davinia Johnson. STOWBROOK RED KITE. b. 2009 s. Blackthorn Sea Poacher d. 
Stowbrook Jenny Wren. Breeder: Mrs J Webb. Owner: Miss Davinia Johnson.  



 

Class 21a  ANY BREED Working Hunter Horse/Pony - Any height 

24 Miss Casey Mills. MARLEY. b. 2015 s. U d. U. Breeder: U. Owner: Mrs Heather Williams 

 

 

UTILITY PONY CLASSES 

Judge: Paula Kay 

Class 22  In-hand Utility Pony - Novice Test 

4 Mrs Joanne Newton. BEINNLIATH TRAVELLIN'BAND. b. 2017 s. Cosmic Sharatan d. 
Coedywern Lucerne. Breeder: F Dickson. Owner: Mrs Joanne Newton.  

13 Dr Esmée Hanna. COEDYWERN TEGID. b. 2015 s. Spidean Nan Clach d. Coedywern 
Hareball. Breeder: Mr And Mrs Thomas. Owner: Dr Esmée Hanna.  

34 Mr Callum Phillips. KEBROYD DESDEMONA. b. 2003 s. Ancus d. Knightoncombe Birche 
Mocha. Breeder: I And J Graham. Owner: Miss Sheena Clifford.  

 

Class 22a  ANY BREED In-hand Utility Pony - Novice Test 

24 Miss Casey Mills. MARLEY. b. 2015 s. U d. U. Breeder: U. Owner: Mrs Heather Williams.  

25 Miss Casey Mills. COLLIN. b. 2022 s. Unknown d. Unknown. Breeder: Unknown. Owner: 
Mrs Heather Williams.  

29 Miss Amber-Lei Duncan. YANDAR. b. 2020 s. Unknown d. Unknown. Breeder: Unknown. 
Owner: Miss Pamela Duncan.  

30 Miss Arabella Hudson. LITTLE JACK FLASH. b. 2004 s. Whalton Caruso d. Texas 
Tinkerbell. Breeder: Mrs P.c. Stirling. Owner: Miss Pamela Duncan.  

 

Class 23  In-hand Utility Pony - Open Test 

5 Mrs Verity Goss. ANCHOR BROWN ALE. b. 2006 s. Shandyman Ii (10/105) d. Riesling 
(A/246-A). Breeder: Mr Dl & Mrs E Wallace. Owner: Mrs Verity Goss.  

23 Miss Sheena Clifford. KEBROYD DESDEMONA. b. 2003 s. Ancus d. Knightoncombe 
Birche Mocha. Breeder: I And J Graham. Owner: Miss Sheena Clifford.  

 

Class 23a  ANY BREED In-hand Utility Pony - Open Test 

No Entries 

 

Class 24  Ridden Utility Pony - Novice Test 

14 Miss Isabella Jackson. MABYN. b. 2011 s. Dunkery Tawny Owl d. Megan. Breeder: Mr & 
Mrs C Luckhurst. Owner: Mr & Mrs Christopher & Diana Luckhurst.  

 

Class 24a  ANY BREED Ridden Utility Pony - Novice Test 



24 Miss Casey Mills. MARLEY. b. 2015 s. U d. U. Breeder: U. Owner: Mrs Heather Williams.  

 

Class 25  Ridden Utility Pony - Open Test 

6 Miss Eleanor Lunn. ANCHOR BUCKTHORN. b. 2006 s. Lime Juice d. Jacaranda. Breeder: 
Mr D L And Mrs E Wallace. Owner: Miss Eleanor Lunn.  

14 Miss Isabella Jackson. MABYN. b. 2011 s. Dunkery Tawny Owl d. Megan. Breeder: Mr & 
Mrs C Luckhurst. Owner: Mr & Mrs Christopher & Diana Luckhurst.  

 

Class 25a  ANY BREED Ridden Utility Pony - Open Test 

No Entries 

 

Look out each evening this week our Spectators’ Videos!  
Available on our Facebook page or our YouTube channel.  

RESULTS: Results will be available later this week  
– as soon as judging is complete and all the spectator videos have been released! 😊    


